
señor: 

E.S.D.

DEMANDANTE: 

DEMANDADO: 

RADICADO: 2015-00123

CAPITAL MES INTERES DIAS TOTAL INTERESES

5.000.000,00$       may-15 2,42% 12                48.400,00$                

5.000.000,00$       jun-15 2,42% 30                121.000,00$              

5.000.000,00$       jul-15 2,41% 30                120.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       ago-15 2,41% 30                120.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       sep-15 2,41% 30                120.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       oct-15 2,42% 30                121.000,00$              

5.000.000,00$       nov-15 2,42% 30                121.000,00$              

5.000.000,00$       dic-15 2,42% 30                121.000,00$              

5.000.000,00$       ene-16 2,46% 30                123.000,00$              

5.000.000,00$       feb-16 2,46% 30                123.000,00$              

5.000.000,00$       mar-16 2,46% 30                123.000,00$              

5.000.000,00$       abr-16 2,57% 30                128.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       may-16 2,57% 30                128.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       jun-16 2,57% 30                128.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       jul-16 2,67% 30                133.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       ago-16 2,67% 30                133.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       sep-16 2,67% 30                133.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       oct-16 2,75% 30                137.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       nov-16 2,75% 30                137.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       dic-16 2,75% 30                137.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       ene-17 2,79% 30                139.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       feb-17 2,79% 30                139.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       mar-17 2,79% 30                139.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       abr-17 2,79% 30                139.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       may-17 2,79% 30                139.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       jun-17 2,79% 30                139.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       jul-17 2,79% 30                139.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       ago-17 1,83% 30                91.500,00$                

5.000.000,00$       sep-17 1,79% 30                89.500,00$                

5.000.000,00$       oct-17 1,79% 30                89.500,00$                

5.000.000,00$       nov-17 1,79% 30                89.500,00$                

5.000.000,00$       dic-17 2,60% 30                130.000,00$              

5.000.000,00$       ene-18 2,59% 30                129.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       feb-18 2,63% 30                131.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       mar-18 2,59% 30                129.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       abr-18 2,56% 30                128.000,00$              

5.000.000,00$       may-18 2,55% 30                127.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       jun-18 2,53% 30                126.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       jul-18 2,50% 30                125.000,00$              

5.000.000,00$       ago-18 2,49% 30                124.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       sep-18 2,47% 30                123.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       oct-18 2,45% 30                122.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       nov-18 2,44% 30                122.000,00$              

5.000.000,00$       dic-18 2,42% 30                121.000,00$              

5.000.000,00$       ene-19 2,39% 30                119.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       feb-19 2,39% 30                119.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       mar-19 2,39% 30                119.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       abr-19 2,39% 30                119.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       may-19 2,39% 30                119.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       jun-19 2,39% 30                119.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       jul-19 2,39% 30                119.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       ago-19 2,39% 30                119.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       sep-19 2,39% 30                119.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       oct-19 2,39% 30                119.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       nov-19 2,39% 30                119.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       dic-19 2,39% 30                119.500,00$              

5.000.000,00$       ene-20 2,39% 13                51.783,33$                

7.044.183,33$        
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CAPITAL MES INTERES DIAS TOTAL INTERESES

7.500.000,00$       mar-15 2,40% 8                 48.000,00$                

7.500.000,00$       abr-15 2,42% 30                181.500,00$              

7.500.000,00$       may-15 2,42% 30                181.500,00$              

7.500.000,00$       jun-15 2,42% 30                181.500,00$              

7.500.000,00$       jul-15 2,41% 30                180.750,00$              

7.500.000,00$       ago-15 2,41% 30                180.750,00$              

7.500.000,00$       sep-15 2,41% 30                180.750,00$              

7.500.000,00$       oct-15 2,42% 30                181.500,00$              

7.500.000,00$       nov-15 2,42% 30                181.500,00$              

7.500.000,00$       dic-15 2,42% 30                181.500,00$              

7.500.000,00$       ene-16 2,46% 30                184.500,00$              

7.500.000,00$       feb-16 2,46% 30                184.500,00$              

7.500.000,00$       mar-16 2,46% 30                184.500,00$              

7.500.000,00$       abr-16 2,57% 30                192.750,00$              

7.500.000,00$       may-16 2,57% 30                192.750,00$              

7.500.000,00$       jun-16 2,57% 30                192.750,00$              

7.500.000,00$       jul-16 2,67% 30                200.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       ago-16 2,67% 30                200.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       sep-16 2,67% 30                200.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       oct-16 2,75% 30                206.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       nov-16 2,75% 30                206.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       dic-16 2,75% 30                206.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       ene-17 2,79% 30                209.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       feb-17 2,79% 30                209.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       mar-17 2,79% 30                209.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       abr-17 2,79% 30                209.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       may-17 2,79% 30                209.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       jun-17 2,79% 30                209.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       jul-17 2,79% 30                209.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       ago-17 1,83% 30                137.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       sep-17 1,79% 30                134.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       oct-17 1,79% 30                134.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       nov-17 1,79% 30                134.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       dic-17 2,60% 30                195.000,00$              

7.500.000,00$       ene-18 2,59% 30                194.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       feb-18 2,63% 30                197.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       mar-18 2,59% 30                194.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       abr-18 2,56% 30                192.000,00$              

7.500.000,00$       may-18 2,55% 30                191.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       jun-18 2,53% 30                189.750,00$              

7.500.000,00$       jul-18 2,50% 30                187.500,00$              

7.500.000,00$       ago-18 2,49% 30                186.750,00$              

7.500.000,00$       sep-18 2,47% 30                185.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       oct-18 2,45% 30                183.750,00$              

7.500.000,00$       nov-18 2,44% 30                183.000,00$              

7.500.000,00$       dic-18 2,42% 30                181.500,00$              

7.500.000,00$       ene-19 2,39% 30                179.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       feb-19 2,39% 30                179.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       mar-19 2,39% 30                179.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       abr-19 2,39% 30                179.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       may-19 2,39% 30                179.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       jun-19 2,39% 30                179.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       jul-19 2,39% 30                179.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       ago-19 2,39% 30                179.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       sep-19 2,39% 30                179.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       oct-19 2,39% 30                179.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       nov-19 2,39% 30                179.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       dic-19 2,39% 30                179.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       ene-20 2,39% 30                179.250,00$              

7.500.000,00$       ene-20 2,39% 13                77.675,00$                

10.904.675,00$     

 TOTAL CAPITAL 12.500.000,00$                 

TOTAL INTERESES  $         17.948.858,33 

GRAN TOTAL  $      30.448.858,33 

Del señor Juez, 

ABOGADA

ERIKA JHOANA BERNAL ARISTIZABAL

PAGARE No.018656100003069


